Park County Schools’ Directory 2021-2022

Arrowhead School (4K-8) Cooke City School (K-8)
Head Teacher Erin Baer
Supt./Principal Jill Iverson Head Teacher: Lara Belice
Clerk: Cinda Self 924-6865 Clerk: Sharon Gregorich
Address: P.O. Box 37 Address: P.O. Box 1070

Pray, MT 59065 Cooke City, MT 59020
Telephone: 333-4359 / Fax 333-4975 Telephone: 838-2285/ Fax 838-2285
E-Mail: ebaer@arrowhead k8.org E-Mail: cookecityclerk@gmail.com

cookecityteacher@gmail.com

Gardiner Schools (K-12) Livingston School District Administration
Superintendent/principal: Mike Baer Superintendent: Dr. Lynne Scalia 222-0861
Dean of Students: Shelby Jones Secretary: Jenny Stringer
Business Mgr.: Shelby Detro Business Manager: Josh Viegut
Address: 510 Stone Street Transportation: CJ Kellough 222-1784
Gardiner, MT 59030 Federal /Special Projects: Todd Wester
Telephone: 848-7563/Fax 848-0606 Address: 132 South B Street
E-Mail mailto:mbaer@gardiner.org Livingston, MT 59047
Telephone: 222-0861/ Fax 222-7372
E-Mail: jenny.stringer@livingston.k12.mt.us
Website: www.livingston.k12.mt.us
East Side (Pre-K, 3-5) Winan’s(1-2)
Principal: Leah Shannon Principal: Patti Durgan
Secretary: Janice Berg Secretary: Muffy Norquist
Address: 401 View Vista Drive Address: 1015 West Clark
Livingston, MT 59047 Livingston, MT 59047
Telephone: 222-1773 Telephone: 222-0192
Fax: 222-5243 Fax 222-7239
E-Mail: leah.shannon@Ilivingstonk12.mt.us E-Mail: Mail to: mailto:patti.durgan@livingston.k12.mt.us
Washington (P-K, Knd) Park County Special Education Co-op
Principal: Anne Penn Cox Director: Jenny Malloy
Secretary: Sally Bandstra Clerk: Paige Fetterhoff
Address: 315 N 8" Address: P.0.Box is 784
Livingston, MT 59047 Livingston, MT 59047
Telephone/fax: 222-1231 Telephone: 406-222-6600 Fax: 222-6601
E-mail: AnnePenn.Cox@livingston.k12.mt.us E-mail: jmalloy@parkcoop.k12.mt.us
Sleeping Giant Middle School (6-8) Park High School (9-12)
Principal: Dorel Hoglund Principal: Lori Dust
Assistant Principal: Brian Murakami Vice Principal Becky Ayler
Address: 301 Vista View Drive Address: 102View Vista Drive
Livingston, MT 59047 Telephone: 222-0448
Telephone: 222-3292 Fax: 222-9404
Fax: 222-3512 E-mail: Idust@livingston.k12.mt.us

E-mail: dhoglund@@livingston.k12.mt.us
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Pine Creek School (K-8)
Supt./Principal: Kim DeBruycker, Ed.D.

Clerk: Ken Mosby
Email clerk@pcs19.org
Address: 2575 East River Road

Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 222-0059 or 581-8446

Fax: 222-0059

E-Mail: kdebruycker@pcs19.org
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/pinecreek19

St. Mary’s School (K-8)

Co-Principals: Father Nelson/Melissa Beitel
Secretary: Veronica Kokot, Beth Coate
Address: 511 South F Street

Livingston, MT 59047
Telephone: 222-3303
Fax: 222-4662
E-Mail: @stmaryscatholicschool.net

Montessori Island School (Pre-K and K)

Director: Sara Webb
Address: 160 Miller Drive
Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 222-8808
Fax: 222-0201
E-Mail: montessoriisland@msn.com
Head Start
Teachers: Kristi Baukol /Casandra Shad
Address: 201 South F Street

Livingston, MT 59047
Telephone: 222-4473
Fax: 222-0888
E-Mail: cjackson@hrdc9.org

Other Contacts:
LINKS for Learning

Director: Terri Hartly
Address: Washington School
315 N 8™ Ave.
Livingston, MT 59047
Telephone: 223-5288
E-Mail: terri.hartly@livingston.k12.mt.us

The Way Christian School

Contact: Keisha Gilbert
Address: 27 Merrill Lane
Livingston, MT 59047
Telephone: 220-3509
E-mail: waychristianschool@gmail.com

Shields Valley Schools (K-12)
Superintendent: Dan Johnston
7-12 Principal (CP): Greg Sager
K-6 Principal (W): Dan Johnston

Bus. Mgr.: Rhonda Lahaye
Address: P.O. Box 131
Wilsall, MT 59086/
P.O. Box 40
Clyde Park, MT 59018
Telephone 578-2535 (W)/686-4621(CP)

Fax: 578-2176/686-4937
E-Mail: mailto:btaylor@shieldsvalleyschools.org

Chickadee Montessori Pre-K and K

Director: Celeste Mascari

Telephone: 223-6557

Website: mtchickadee.com

email: chickadeeschool@gmail.com

Livingston Home School Network
Contacts: Mary Murphy 222-3543
E-Mail mgmurphy@hotmail.com

Summit Christian Academy and Homeschooler Academy

Address: POB 403
101 S O Street, Livingston, MT 59047
Telephone: 823-9155
Email: mailto:witherscarol@gmail.com
web: gosummitacademy.com

Learning Partners

Director: John Gregory

Address: 112 W. Lewis Street
Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 823-6356

E-Mail: gregoryj@chphealth.org.

Farm to School-Park County

Director: Rachel Jones
Address: 102 View Vista Drive
Livingston, MT 59047
Telephone: 220-2204
E-mail: Rachel.Jones@livingston.k12.mt.us
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Educatio

Contact : Emily Postl

Address: 129 S. Main St.
Livingston, MT 59047

Telephone: 202-8201

E-mail: emily@educatio.life



